
 

 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
DISTRICT OF MASSACHUSETTS 

(EASTERN DIVISION) 
 

----------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 : 
In re: : Chapter 11 
 : 
QUINCY MEDICAL CENTER, INC., et al., : Case No. 11-16394 (MSH) 
 :  (Jointly Administered) 
 Debtors. : 
----------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
I, Paul D. Moore, hereby certify that on this day, April 19, 2012, I caused a copy of the 

Estate Representative’s First Omnibus Objection to Claims, filed on April 6, 2012 (Dkt. No. 

620), to be served as indicated upon the entities/persons listed on the attached Service List.  

Parties and/or their counsel who have registered to receive pleadings in the above-captioned case 

pursuant to this Court's CM/ECF system, also identified on the attached Service List, were 

served by electronic filing with the Clerk of the Court using the CM/ECF system.   

 
 
   /s/  Paul D. Moore     
Paul D. Moore (BBO#353100) 
Duane Morris LLP 
100 High Street, Suite 2400 
Boston, MA 02110-1724 
Tel:  (857) 488-4200 
Email:  pdmoore@duanemorris.com 
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QUINCY MEDICAL CENTER, INC., et al. 
Chapter 11 Case No. 11-16394 (MSH) (Jointly Administered) 

SERVICE LIST 

VIA CM/ECF: 

 John J. Aquino     jja@andersonaquino.com  
 Thomas O. Bean     tbean@verrilldana.com, bankrB@verrilldana.com  
 Leslie C. Bender     lbender@lcblaw.com  
 Charles R. Bennett     crb@murphyking.com, 

bankruptcy@murphyking.com;icm@murphyking.com  
 Joseph S.U. Bodoff     jbodoff@bodofflaw.com  
 Janet E. Bostwick     jeb@bostwicklaw.com  
 Wendy D Brewer     wbrewer@beneschlaw.com, 

mwinslow@beneschlaw.com;ccanny@beneschlaw.com;ethackeruhl@beneschlaw.com;d
ocket@beneschlaw.com;ecf@beneschlaw.com  

 Daniel J. Carragher     djcarragher@daypitney.com  
 Theodore W. Connolly     tconnolly@lgllp.com  
 Mark D. Cress     mcress@bulkley.com, nprice@bulkley.com  
 Gary W. Cruickshank     gwc@cruickshank-law.com  
 Gayle P. Ehrlich     gehrlich@pierceatwood.com, rlucibello@pierceatwood.com  
 Bertin C. Emmons     bemmons@sovereignbank.com  
 John Fitzgerald     USTPRegion01.BO.ECF@USDOJ.GOV  
 Bruce W. Gladstone     bgladstone@cm-law.com, pcarrier@cm-law.com  
 Daniel J. Hammond     dan.hammond@state.ma.us  
 Jennifer L. Hertz     Jennifer.L.Hertz@usdoj.gov  
 Donald Ethan Jeffery     dej@murphyking.com, pas@murphyking.com  
 John G. Loughnane     jloughnane@eckertseamans.com, 

msally@eckertseamans.com,vrobertson@eckertseamans.com  
 David B. Madoff     madoff@mandkllp.com, alston@mandkllp.com  
 James D. McGinley     jmcginley@eapdlaw.com  
 Frank McGinn     ffm@bostonbusinesslaw.com  
 Stephen E. Meunier     stephen.meunier@usdoj.gov  
 John T. Morrier     morrier@casneredwards.com  
 David J. Noonan     noonan@law-djn.com  
 Christopher J. Panos     panos@craigmacauley.com  
 Richard C. Pedone     rpedone@nixonpeabody.com  
 Steffani Pelton     pelton@mandkllp.com  
 Mark W. Powers     mpowers@bowditch.com, 

slapointe@bowditch.com;mquinn@bowditch.com  
 Kathleen Rahbany     krahbany@craigmacauley.com  
 William J. Ritter     writter@phrllp.com  
 David B Rome     drome@pylerome.com  
 Adam J. Ruttenberg     aruttenberg@lgllp.com, 

adambrosio@lgllp.com;msiedband@lgllp.com  
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 Mackenzie Shea     mackenzie.shea@klgates.com, bobankruptcyecf@klgates.com  
 Ella Shenhav     eshenhav@mintz.com  
 Michael H. Theodore     mtheodore@cohnanddussi.com, lcohn@cohnanddussi.com  
 Lesley Varghese     lvarghese@nixonpeabody.com, 

bos.managing.clerk@nixonpeabody.com  
 A. Davis Whitesell     whitesell@casneredwards.com, d.whitesell@comcast.net  
 Ashley H. Wisneski     ashley.wisneski@state.ma.us 

VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL, POSTAGE PREPAID: 
 
Laboratory Corporation of America 
Johnson & Repasky, PLLC 
535 Wellington Way, Suite 380 
Lexington, KY 40503  

Organogenesis, Inc. 
50 Dan Road 
Canton, MA 02021  

Karen A. Conley 
SVP Patient Care Services/CNO 
4 Arborway Drive 
Scituate, MA 02066  

National Grid 
300 Erie Blvd. West 
Syracuse, NY 13202  

Daniel O’Neill 
Vice President Of Information Services 
3 Plantation Road 
Mansfield, MA 02048  

Mark O’Neill 
c/o Mark W. Powers 
Bodwitch & Dewey, LLP 
311 Main Street 
Worcester, MA 01608  

Owens & Minor Distribution, Inc. 
Attn: Peggy Jennings 
9120 Lockwood Blvd. 
Mechanicsville, VA 23116-2015  

 

 

Southwest Consulting Associates, LP 
Phillip L. Lamberson 
Matthew T. Ferris, Winstead PC 
1201 Elm Street, Suite 5400 
Dallas, TX 75270  

Abbott Vascular 
P Thompson D345 J23 
200 Abbott Park Road 
Abbott Park, IL 60064  
 
The Advisory Board Company 
2445 M Street, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20037  
 
Biomerieux, Inc. 
Attn: Credit Dept.  
100 Rodolphe Street 
Durham, NC 27712  
 
Conmed Linvatec Corporation 
11311 Concept Blvd. 
Largo, FL 33773-4908  
 
Ene Systems 
427 Turnpike Street 
Canton, MA 02021-2709 
 
Internal Revenue Service 
15 New Sudbury Street 
P. O. Box 9112 M/S 20800 
Boston, MA 02203  
 
New England Physician Recruitment 
   - Boston 
703 Hanover Street 
Hanover, MA 02339 
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Sanofi Pasteur, Inc. 
Discovery Drive 
Swiftwater, PA 18370  
 
Sourceone Healthcare Technologies 
8020 Tyler Blvd. 
Mentor, OH 44060  
 
Unifirst Corporation 
68 Jonspin Road 
Wilmington, MA 01887 
 
Drain Shooter, Inc. 
P.O. Box 890097 
East Weymouth, MA 02189  
 
F.X. Masse Associates, Inc. 
10 Harbour Heights 
Gloucester, MA 01930  
 
JM Medical, Inc. 
1504 Providence Highway, Suite 9 
Norwood, MA 02062  
 
Medline Industries, Inc. 
Attn: Anne Kisha 
One Medline Place 
Mundelein, IL 60060  
 
National Hospital Specialties,  
Division of Technomed, Inc. 
65 Commerce Way 
Hackensack, NJ 07601  
 
Optimal Phone Interpreters, Inc. 
755 Clay Street 
Winter Park, FL 32789  
 
Pharmco Products, Inc. 
58 Vale Road 
Brookfield, CT 06804  
 
Professional Aquarium Service 
409 Columbia Road 
Hanover, MA 02339  

 
Tannor Partners Credit Fund, LP 
Transferor: United Refrigeration, Inc. 
150 Grand Street, Fl. 4 
White Plains, NY 10601-4846 
 
Tannor Partners Credit Fund, LP 
As Assignee of United Refrigeration, Inc. 
200 Business Park Drive, Suite 200 
Armonk, NY 10504 
 
United Refrigeration, Inc. 
11401 Roosevelt Blvd. 
Philadelphia, PA 19154 
 
United Medical Systems (De), Inc. 
1500 West Park Drive, Suite 390 
Westborough, MA 01581 
 
United Medical Systems (De), Inc. 
c/o Paul W. Carey, Esq. 
Mirick O'Connell DeMallie & Lougee, LLP 
100 Front Street 
Worcester, MA 01608 
 
Yost Engineering 
630 Second Street 
Portsmouth, OH 45662  
 
Kirk B. Burkley 
Suite 2200 Gulf Tower  
Pittsburgh, PA 15219-1900  
Counsel to Beckman Coulter, Inc. 
 
Nora Mann 
Office of the Attorney General  
1 Ashburton Place 
Boston, MA 02108 
Counsel to the Comm. of Massachusetts 
 
Lori L. Purkey 
Purkey & Associates PLC 
2251 E. Paris Ave., SE, Suite B  
Grand Rapids, MI 49546 
Counsel to Stryker Orthopaedics 
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Judy Thompson 
JD Thompson Law  
P.O. Box 33127 
Charlotee, NC 28233 
Counsel to Sodexo, Inc. 
 
U.S. Foodservice, Inc. 
c/o Saul Ewing LLP 
Centre Square West  
1500 Market Street, 38th Floor 
Philadelphia, PA 19102 
 
Dahlia Rudavsky 
Messing, Rudavsky & Weliky, P.C. 
For Creditor Aishia Springer 
50 Congress Street, Suite 1000 
Boston, MA  02109 
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